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No. 12-0512 

PETITION TO INTERVENE OF LOCAL UNION NO. 18007, 
UTILITY WORKERS UNION OF AMERICA, AFL-CIO 

Pursuant to 83 III. Admin. Code 200.200, the Utility Workers Union of 

America, AFL-CIO, Local Union No. 18007 ("UWUA Local 18007"), hereby 

petitions the Illinois Commerce Commission ("the Commission") to intervene 

in the above-captioned proceeding. In support of its Petition, UWUA Local 

18007 states as follows: 

1. On or about July 31, 2012, The Peoples Gas Light and Coke 

Company ("Peoples Gas" of "PGL") submitted proposed tariff sheets to the 

Commission seeking a general increase in natural gas rates. 

2. On September 6, 2012, the Commission entered an order 

suspending the proposed tariffs. The Commission issued are-suspension 

order on December 19, 2012, further suspending the tariffs until June 27, 

2013. 
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3. UWUA Local 18007 is a labor union and the collective bargaining 

representative of employees employed by Peoples Gas. UWUA Local 18007 

has current collective bargaining agreements with Peoples Gas covering 

wages, fringe benefits, and terms and conditions of employment of the 

bargaining unit employees it represents. UWUA Local 18007 does not 

represent North Shore Gas employees. 

4. The bargaining unit employees represented by UWUA Local 

18007 will be directly and materially affected by Peoples Gas' proposed 

general increase in tariff rates. Accordingly, UWUA Local 18007 and its 

members have a direct and material interest in the outcome of the 

Commission proceeding. 

5. The interests of UWUA Local 18007 and its members are not 

adequately represented by any other party to this proceeding. 

6. UWUA Local 18007 has the legal authority to intervene on behalf 

of its members and represent their interest in this Commission proceeding. 

See WPS Energy Services, Inc., Docket No. 00-0199, Order Reopening 

Proceeding (March 16, 2001). 

7. UWUA Local 18007 is submitting the rebuttal testimony of its 

business manager, Richard J. Passarelli, concurrently with this petition. 

UWUA Local 18007 accepts the Case Management Order and all schedules 

previously set in this proceeding. 
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8. UWUA Local 18007 seeks to intervene and be treated as a party 

in the proceeding and will accept service by electronic means as provided for 

in 83 III. Admin. Code Section 200.200(a). Correspondence and other 

communication in regards to this matter should be served upon the 

following: 

Richard J. Passarelli 
Business Manager 
Utility Workers Union of America, 
AFL-CIO, Local 18007 
300 South Ashland Avenue, Suite 307 
Chicago, Illinois 60607 
(312) 226-1553 
(312) 226-1555 (facsimile) 
locaI18007@sbcglobal.net 

WHEREFORE, the Utility Workers Union of America, AFL-CIO, Local 

Union No. 18007 respectfully requests that its Petition to Intervene be 

granted and that it be accorded full party status in the above-captioned 

docketed proceeding. 

Dated: January 16, 2013 Respectfully submitted, 

Utility Workers Union of America, AFL­
CIO, Local Union No. 18007 

By: Q~LQ~, 
Richarcl'J. Passarelli 

Business Manager 
Utility Workers Union of America, 
AFL-CIO, Local 18007 
300 South Ashland Avenue, Suite 307 
Chicago, Illinois 60607 
(312) 226-1553 
(312) 226-1555 (facsimile) 
locaI18007@sbcglobal.net 
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STATE OF ILLINOIS 

COUNTY OFCOOK 

) 
) 
) 

SS. 

VERIFICATION 

I, Richard J. Passarelli, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and 
states that I am Business Manager of the Utility Workers Union of America, 
AFL-CIO, Local Union No. 18007, that I have read the foregoing Petition to 
Intervene and know the contents thereof, and that the same are true to the 
best of his knowledge, information and belief. 

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me 
this //.11> day of January, 2013. 

Notary Public 
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NOTICE OF FILING 

TO: Elizabeth Rolando, 
Chief Clerk 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 East Capitol Avenue 
Springfield, Illinois 62701 

All Parties on the 
Attached Service List 

Please take note that on January 16, 2013, the undersigned has 
caused to be filed via e-Docket with the Clerk of the Illinois Commerce 
Commission, 527 East Capitol Avenue, Springfield, Illinois 62701, the 
Petition to Intervene of The Utility Workers Union Of America, AFL-CIO, Local 
Union No. 18007 and the Rebuttal Testimony of Richard J. Passarelli, copies 
of which are hereby served upon you via e-mail. 
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By:QD'fd~' 
Richard J. Passarelli 

Business Manager 
Utility Workers Union of America, 
AFL-CIO, Local 18007 
300 South Ashland Avenue, Suite 307 
Chicago, Illinois 60607 
(312) 226-1553 
(312) 226-1555 (facsimile) 
locaI18007@sbcglobal.net 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Richard J. Passarelli, hereby certify that copies of the foregoing 

document were served upon the parties of record on the Illinois Commerce 

Commission's service list as reflected on e-Docket, on this 16th day of 

January, 2013. 

Ri ard J. Passarelli 



ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION 
DOCKET NO. 12-0511/0512 

Service List 

Thomas G. Aridas 
Director, Gas Regulatory Policy 
The Peoples Gas Light and Coke Company 
130 E. Randolph Dr., 22nd Flo 
Chicago, IL 60601 
tgaridas@integrysgroup.com 

Jessica L. Cardoni 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601 
jcardoni@icc.illinois.gov 

Janice A. Dale 
Chief Assistant Attorney General 
Public Utilities Bureau 
Illinois Attorney General's Office 
100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60601 
jdale@atg.state.il.us 

Brian Dodds 
Paralegal 
for The Peoples Gas Light and Coke Company 
Rooney Rippie & Ratnaswamy LLP 
350 W. Hubbard St., Ste. 600 
Chicago, IL 60654 
brian.dodds@r3Iaw.com 

David J. Effron 
12 Pond Path 
North Hampton, NH 03862 
djeffron@aol.com 

Theodore T. Eidukas 
Atty. for The Peoples Gas Light and Coke 

Company 
Foley & Lardner LLP 
321 N. Clark St., Ste. 2800 
Chicago, IL 60654 
teidukas@folev.com 
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Michael Brosch 
Utilitech, Inc. 
P.O. Box 481934 
Kansas City, MO 64148-1934 
mbrosch@utilitech.net 

Kathleen Crossett 
Public Utilities Bureau 
Illinois Attorney General's Office 
100 W. Randolph St., 11th Flo 
Chicago, IL 60601 
kcrossett@atg.state.il.us 

Rebecca Devens 
Policy Analyst 
Citizens Utility Board 
309 W. Washington, Ste 800 
Chicago, IL 60606 
rdevens@atg.state.il.us 

Glennon P. Dolan 
Administrative Law Judge 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601-3104 
gdola n@icc.illinois.gov 

Debra E. Egelhoff 
Integrys Energy Group, inc. 
130 E. Randolph Dr. 
Chicago, IL 60601 
deegelhoff@integrysgroup.com 

John Feeley 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle, Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601 
jfeeley@icc.illinois.gov 



Orijit Ghoshal 
Attorney / Policy Analyst 
Citizens Utility Board 
309 W. Washington St., Ste. 800 
Chicago, IL 60606 
oghoshal@citizensutilityboard.org 

John Hengtgen 
Integrys Energy Group, Inc. 
130 E. Randolph Dr. 
Chicago, IL 60601 
jengtgen@integrysgroup.com 

Mary Klyasheff 
Assistant General Counsel 
Integrys Energy Group, Inc. 
130 E. Randolph Dr., 20th Floor 
Chicago, IL 60601 
mpklyasheff@integrysgroup.com 

Nicole T. Luckey 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601-3104 
nluckey@icc.illinois.gov 

M. Gavin McCarty 
Associate General Counsel 
Legal and Governance Services 
Integrys Business Support, LLC 
130 E. Randolph Dr. 
Chicago, IL 60601 
mgmccarty@integrysgroup.com 

Sharon Moy 
Integrys Energy Group, Inc. 
130 E. Randolph Dr. 
Chicago, IL 60601 
smoy@integrysgroup.com 
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Grace E. Wood 
Paralegal 
for The Peoples Gas Light and Coke Company 
Rooney Rippie & Ratnaswamy LLP 
350 W. Hubbard St., Ste. 600 
Chicago, IL 60654 
grace.wood@r3Iaw.com 

Ronald D. Jolly 
Senior Counsel 
Dept. of Law 
City of Chicago 
30 N. LaSalle, Ste. 900 
Chicago, IL 60602-2580 
rjolly@cityofchicago.org 

David J. Kyto 
Director, Regulatory Affairs 
Integrys Energy Group, Inc. 
700 N. Adams St. 
Green Bay, WI 54301 
djkyto@integrysgroup.com 

Karen L. Lusson 
Sr. Assistant Attorney General 
Illinois Attorney General's Office 
100 W. Randolph, 11th FI. 
Chicago, IL 60601 
klusson@atg.state.il.us 

Michael G. McNally 
Case Manager 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL 62701 
m mcna lIy@icc.illinois.gov 

Kristin Munsch 
Policy Director and Sr. Attorney 
Citizens Utility Board 
309 W. Washington, Ste. 800 
Chicago, IL 60606 
kmunsch@citizensutilityboard.org 



Timothy S. O'Brien 
Public Utilities Bureau 
Illinois Attorney General's Office 
100 W. Randolph St., 11th FI. 
Chicago, IL 60601 
tsobrien@atg.state.il.us 

Vincent A. Parisi 
General Counsel 
Interstate Gas Supply of Illinois, Inc. 
6100 Emerald Pkwy. 
Dublin, OH 43016 
vparisi@igsenergy.com 

Christie Redd Hicks 
Citizens Utility Board 
309 W. Washington, Ste. 800 
Chicago, IL 60606 
crhicks@citizensutilityboard.org 

Scott J. Rubin 
Law Office of Scott J. Rubin 
333 Oak Lane 
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 
scott.j.rubin@gmail.com 

Christopher N. Skey 
Atty. for Interstate Gas Supply of Illinois, Inc. 
Quarles & Brady LLP 
300 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 4000 
Chicago, IL 60654 
christopher.skey@quarles.com 

Julie Soderna 
Director of Litigation 
Citizens Utility Board 
309 W. Washington, Ste. 800 
Chicago, IL 60606 
jsoderna@citizensutilityboard.org 
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Angelique Palmer 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601 
a pal mer@icc.illinois.gov 

John P. Ratnaswamy 
Atty. for The Peoples Gas Light and Coke 

Company 
Rooney Rippie & Ratnaswamy LLP 
350 W. Hubbard St., Ste. 600 
Chicago, IL 60654 
john.ratnaswamy@r3Iaw.com 

Conrad Reddick 
Atty. for City of Chicago 
1015 Crest 
Wheaton, IL 60187-6271 
conradreddick@aol.com 

Carla Scarsella 
Atty. for The Peoples Gas Light and Coke 

Company 
Rooney Rippie & Ratnaswamy LLP 
350 W. Hubbard St., Ste. 600 
Chicago, IL 60654 
carla.scarsella@r3Iaw.com 

Ralph Smith 
Larkin & Associates, PLLC 
15728 Farmington Rd. 
Livonia, MI 48154 
rsmithla@aol.com 

Sonya J. Teague 
Administrative Law Judge 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601 
steague@icc.illinois.gov 



Christopher J. Townsend 
Atty. for Interstate Gas Supply of Illinois, Inc. 
Quarles & Brady LLP 
300 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 4000 
Chicago, IL 60654 
christopher. townsend@quarles.com 
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